
March 15, 2013 

 

To: Debbie Kaminski, CPPB 

From: Anthony Miller 

Subject:  Tire Bid Price Increase Request: Bridgestone/Firestone 

 

 

Dear Ms. Kaminski: 

 

Thank you for taking the time to speak with me yesterday regarding a price increase that Bridgestone 

announced on 10/31/12.  We are now requesting an increase in price, due to the change in government 

pricing programs distributed by Bridgestone/Firestone Tires.  The announcement was presented to 

BS/FS dealers on 10/31/12 and the new pricing remains in effect from 12/01/12 thru 11/30/13 (see 

attached document).   

Per your request, I have created a spread sheet containing: bid section number; product 

size/description; initial bid price each; requested bid price increase each; % increase by tire.  Please 

Note.  Only affected tires sizes show the requested price increase request.  All other bid pricing remains 

unchanged. 

Again, thank you for your consideration with this request and the opportunity to do business with Fort 

Bend County. 

 

Best regards, 

 

 

Anthony Miller                       

Beasley Tire                 

amiller@beasleytire.com                   

832‐250‐3354 

 

mailto:amiller@beasleytire.com


 FORT BEND COUNTY BID UPDATE: 03/15/13

BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE PRICE INCREASE:  10/31/12

ORIG. 

BID $

 REQUESTED 

NEW BID $

PRICE 

INCRS %

SECTION TIRE SIZE LAWSON #

2 P225/60R16 PURSUIT V‐RATED MXV4/PILOT SPORT 9079

P235/55R17 V‐RATED PRIMARY MP PILOT SPORT 9080  

 

3 P225/60R16 PV41 PURSUIT V‐RATED 340AA 9081 $77 $82 5.91%

  P235/55R17 Z RATED PURSUIT 9082 $88 $94 6.05%

4                                NO BIDS RECEIVED

5                            AMERICAN TIRE DIST

6 P225/75R15LTX M/S ORWL 9086

LT235/75R15LTX M/S 6PR 9087

P235/75R15XL LTX A/T2 9088

  LT235/85R16LTX A/T2 10PR 9089

LT235/85R16LTX M/S 2 9090

LT235/85R16 XPS RIB 10PR 9091

LT235/85R16 XPS TRACTION 10PR 9092

P245/75/R16LTX M/S 2 9093

  LT245/75R16LTX A/S 10PR 9094

LT245/75R16LTX A/T2 10PR 9095

  LT245/75R16LTX M/S 2 9096

P255/70R16LTX M/S 9097

  LT265/75R16LTX M/S 2 10PR 9098

LT265/75R16LTX A/S 2 10PR 9099

P235/75R15LTX M/S 2 9100

  P235/75R15LTX M/S 2 XL 9101

LT245/75R17LTX M/S 2 10PR 9102

  LT245/75R17LTX A/T 9103

P245/75/R16LTX A/T2 ORWL 9104

  P205/75R14 DEFENDER 9105

LT275/65R18LTX A/T2 10PR 9106

  LT275/65R18LTX M/S 2 10PR 9107

LT225/75R16LTX M/S 10PR 9108

  LT225/75R16LTX A/T 2 10PR 9109

P255/65R17 A/S HIGHWAY 9614

  P265/60R18LTX A/S HIGHWAY

P265/60R17LTX A/S LIGHT TRUCK



7                                             TCI

8                            AMERICAN TIRE DIST

 

9 LT235/75R15 TRANSFORCE HT 6PR 9128 $86 $92 6.10%

  LT235/75R15 DESTINATION MT 6PR 9129 $134 $146 8.22%

LT225/75R16 TRANSFORCE HT 9130 $89 $99 9.81%

LT225/75R16 DESTINATION MT 9131 $152 $163 6.53%

LT245/75R16 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9132 $95 $100 4.81%

  LT245/75R16 DESTINATION MT 10PR 9133 $114 $125 8.71%

LT245/75R17 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9134 $104 $111 6.12%

LT235/85R16 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9135 $98 $105 6.40%

LT215/85R16 TRANSFORCE HT 9136 $89 $95 6.21%

LT215/85R16 DESTINATION MT 9137 $149 $160 6.81%

LT235/80R17 TRANSFORCE HT 9138 $103 $107 4.07%

LT235/85R16 DESTINATION MT 9139 $114 $125 8.89%

  P205/60R16 FS PRECISION TOURING 9140    

LT235/85R16 TRANSFORCE AT 10PR 9141 $102 $109 6.09%

P225/60R16 FS FR380 9142 $67 $76 11.83%

P255/70R16 A/T DESTINATION AT 9143    

9.50R16.5 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9144 $98 $107 8.39%

LT235/75R16 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9145 $98 $105 6.40%

LT275/70R18 TRANSFORCE AT 10PR 9146 $158 $194 18.62%

  LT275/70R18 TRANSFORCE HT  9147 $122 $131 6.69%

LT265/70R17 TRANSFORCE AT 10PR 9148 $116 $124 6.41%

LT265/70R17 DESTINATION MT 10PR 9149 $129 $140 7.57%

LT245/75R17 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9150 $104 $111 6.12%

P255/65R17 DESTINATION LE 9151 $103 $135 23.69%

P265/75R16 DESTINATION AT 9152    

P215/60R16 FR380 9153 $64 $72 11.52%

  P235/70R16 DUELER HT 9154 $93 $117 20.63%

P235/70R16 DESTINATION LE 9615 $92 $111 16.74%

  P255/65R16 DESTINATION LE 9616    

P265/70R16 DESTINATION LE 9155    

  P205/75R15 FR380 9617     

LT245/70R17 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR $102 $108 5.69%

 

10                            AMERICAN TIRE DIST  

 

11 LT235/75R15 TRANSFORCE HT 6PR 9184 $86 $92 6.10%

  LT235/75R15 DESTINATION MT 6PR 9185    

LT215/85R16 DESTINATION MT 10PR 9611    

LT225/75R16 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9186 $89 $99 9.81%

LT225/75R16 DESTINATION MT 10PR 9187    

LT245/75R16 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9188 $95 $100 4.81%

LT245/75R16 DESTINATION MT 10PR 9189 $114 $125 8.71%

LT245/75R17 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9190 $104 $111 6.12%



  LT235/85R16 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9191 $98 $105 6.40%

LT215/85R16 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9192 $89 $95 6.21%

LT235/85R16 DESTINATION MT 10PR 9193 $114 $125 8.89%

LT235/85R16 TRANSFORCE AT 10PR 9194 $102 $109 6.09%

P255/70R16 DESTINATION AT 10PR 9195 $139 $155 10.60%

9.50R16.5 TRANSFORCE HT 10PR 9196 $98 $107 8.39%

LT265/70R17 DESTINATION MT 10PR 9197 $129 $140 7.57%

  ST175/80R13 9612     

 

12                                            TCI  

 

13                                            TCI  

 

14 225/70R19.5M724F 12PR 9200 $272 $344 20.93%

225/70R19.5M729F 12PR 9201 $272 $330 17.53%

 

15                                            TCI  

 

16 9.00R20 FS T546

10.00R20XZE2 HI‐WAY 9207

  11R22.5XZE2 14PR 9208

11R22.5XZY 16PR 9209

11R22.5XZE2 16PR 9210

11R22.5XDE MS 16PR 9211

12R22.5XZE 9212

255/70R22.5XZE 9213

  385/65R22.5XZY3 18PR 9214

315/80R22.5XZA 9215

225/70R19.5XZE 10PR 9216

11R22.5XZY3 9217

12R22.5XZY3 9218

17 11R22.5DR675 16PR 9219

 

18 9.00 ‐ 20 TRANSPORT 12PR (REPL W/SAMSUN)

9.00 ‐ 20 SA TRACTION ND 12PR (REPL ‐ SAMSUN)

9.00R20 FS T546 14PR $313 $477 34.42%

10.00 ‐ 20 TRANSPORT 14PR (REPL W/SAMSUN)

  10.00 ‐ 20 SA TRANSPORT 14PR (REPL W/SAMSUN)

10.00R20 T559 14PR $356 $410 13.17%

  10.00R20 T819 16PR

10.00R20 T831 16PR

10.00R20 T546 16PR

10R22.5 FS560 12PR 9229

10R22.5 FD663 12PR 9230 $322 $358 9.94%

11R22.5 FS560 16PR 9231 $332 $361 8.15%

  11R22.5 T831 16PR 9232 $388 $426 9.01%



11R22.5 T819 16PR 9233 $361 $405 10.94%

12R22.5 T831 16PR 9234  

19                            A ‐ Z TIRE & BATTERY

 

20                            NO BIDS RECEIVED

 

21                            A ‐ Z TIRE & BATTERY

22 12.4R24 R1 RAD AGRIBIB 8PR 9270

13.6R24 R1 RAD AGRIBIB 8PR 9271

  14.9R24 R1 RAD AGRIBIB 8PR 9272

18.4R30 R1 RAD AGRIBIB 8PR 9273

16.9R34 R1 RAD AGRIBIB 8PR 9274

18.4R38 R1 RAD AGRIBIB 8PR 9275

380/85R24 POWER RAD 80 (REPL W/FARM PRO)

18.4R34 R1 RAD 8PR 9277

23.1R26 10PR

  28LR26 10PR

23                          A ‐ Z TIRE & BATTERY

24                          AMERICAN TIRE DIST

25                         SOUTHERN TIRE MART

26                              JEE WHOLESALE

 

27 29.5R25XHA ** 9324

14.00R24XGL 9325

17.5R25XTLA 9326

  20.5R25XTLA 9327

13.00R24 BS VUT * 9328

29.5R25XHA *  9329

7.50R15X LISSE 9330

  23.5R25XHA ** 9331

18.00‐25 FS SRG E‐3 9618

12X16.5 ROAD GUIDER

28                           SOUTHERN TIRE MART

29                          SOUTHERN TIRE MART

30                              A ‐ Z TIRE & BATTERY

31 14/70 ‐ 20 20PR NHS FOR ROLLER 9388

14/70 ‐ 20 BLEMS (SAME PRICE AS ABOVE)



32                                  NO BIDS RECEIVED

33                                A ‐ Z TIRE & BATTERY





Section 1: Tubes                                              Vendor:  
Jee Wholesale Tire

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

7.50R16 Tube with TR15 stem 9047 10.21$                               
7.50R16 Tube with TR150 stem 9048 10.39$                               
7.50-18 Tube with TR15 stem 9049 10.09$                               
9.00R20 Tubes with TR443 stem 9050 17.47$                               
10.00R20 Tubes with TR444 stem 9051 13.64$                               
14.00R24 Tubes with TR220A stem 9052 37.65$                               
11L-15/16 Tubes with TR15CW stem 9053 10.94$                               
18.4-30 Tubes with TR218A stem 9054 47.82$                               
12.4-24 Tubes with TR218A stem 9055 24.78$                               
18.4R38 Tubes with TR218A stem 9056 54.59$                               
KR 14/15 Tubes with TR13 stem 9057 6.94$                                 
20.5R25 Tubes with SP1000 stem 9058 76.99$                               
13.00R24 Tubes with TR220A stem 9059 37.65$                               
13.6X24 Tubes cupples TR218A 9060 28.66$                               
14.9R24 Tubes with TR218A stem 9061 28.66$                               
10.00X16 Tubes with TR15CW stem 9062 13.65$                               
11.00X16 Tubes with TR15CW stem 9063 18.17$                               
12X16.5 Tubes with TR15CW stem 9064 14.29$                               
7.50R15 Brass stem roller rubes TR440 9065  $                                8.67 
23.1X26 Tubes cupples TR218A 9066 70.25$                               
16.9/18.4X34 Tubes cupples TR218A 9067 54.00$                               
480/400X8 Tubes cupples TR87 9068 4.33$                                 
480/400X8 Tubes cupples TR13 10092 4.55$                                 
600/690X9 Brass stem tubes cupples TR440 9069 6.23$                                 
8.25R15 Brass stem tubes cupples TR444 9070 10.54$                               
7.00X12 Brass stem tubes cupples TR440 9071 8.08$                                 
FR 13/14 tube 9072 5.07$                                 
11.25 - 24 tubes 9073 24.78$                               
16 tubes TR13 9074 7.25$                                 
13 x 500-8 tubes with stem for lawnmower tire 9075 4.21$                                 
23 x 1050-12 tubes with stem for lawnmower tire 9076 7.57$                                 
18 x 750-8 tubes with stem for lawnmower tire 9077 6.01$                                 
16 x 750-8 tubes with stem for lawnmower tire 9078 4.88$                                 
410x350-4 tubes cupples TR13 10093 3.37$                                 

Awarded 9/4/12: Low bidder per section  

Fort Bend County Tabulation
BID 13-002

Term Contract for Tires and Tubes

Term:  1 October 2012 through 30 September 2013



Section 1: Tubes (cont'd)                                                
Vendor:  Jee Wholesale Tire

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

410x350-4 tubes cupples TR87 10094 3.62$                                 

Section 2:  Michelin Brand Only                                                  
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P225/60R16 Pursuit V-rated MXV4/Pilot Sport 9079 139.00$                             
P235/55/R17 Pursuit V-rated Primary MP Pilot Sport 9080 195.00$                             

Section 3:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand Only                           
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P225/60R16 PV41 Pursuit v-rated 340AA 9081 77.00$                               
P235/55R17 z-rated Pursuit 9607 88.00$                               

Section 4:  Continental/General Brand Only                        
Vendor: No Bids Received

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P225/60R16 XP-2000 Pursuit v-rated 9082
P225/60R18 Continental Pro Contact 9083

Section 5:  Goodyear Brand Only                                                   
Vendor: American Tire Distributors

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P225/60R16 Pursuit v-rated 9084 85.99$                               
P235/55R17 Eagle RS-A Pursuit v-rated 9085 102.92$                             
P265/60R17 Eagle RS-A Pursuit v-rated 9608 118.61$                             
P235/50R18 Eagle RS-A Pursuit v-rated 9609 119.69$                             
P225/60R18 Eagle RS-A Pursuit v-rated 9610 119.15$                             

Section 6:  Michelin Brand Only                                                     
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P225/75R15 LTX M/S ORWL 9086 130.00$                             
LT235/75R15 LTX M/S  6 ply 9087 145.00$                             
P235/75R15 XL LTX A/T2 9088 155.00$                             
LT235/85R16 LTX A/T2 10 ply 9089 209.00$                             
LT235/85R16 LTX M/S 2 9090 186.00$                             
LT235/85R16 XPS Rib 10 ply 9091 274.00$                             
LT235/85R16 XPS Traction 10 ply 9092 315.00$                             
P245/75R16 LTX M/S 2 9093 181.00$                             
LT245/75R16 LTX A/S 10 ply 9094 187.00$                             
LT245/75R16 LTX A/T2 10 ply 9095 187.00$                             
LT245/75R16 LTX M/S 2 9096 215.00$                             
P255/70R16 LTX M/S 9097 178.00$                             
LT265/75R16 LTX M/S 2 10 ply        9098 220.00$                             
LT265/75R16 LTX A/S 10 ply 9099 244.00$                             
P235/75R16 LTX M/S 2 9100 175.00$                             
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Section 6:  Michelin Brand Only (cont'd)                                               
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P235/75R16 LTX M/S 2 XL 9101 175.00$                             
LT245/75R17 LTX M/S 2 10ply 9102 222.00$                             
LT245/75R17 LTX LTX A/T 9103 222.00$                             
P245/75R16 LTX A/T2 ORWL 9104  $                            186.00 
P205/75R14 Defender 9105 98.00$                               
LT275/65R18 LTX A/T2 10 ply 9106 282.00$                             
LT275/65R18 LTX M/S 2 10 ply 9107 240.00$                             
LT225/75R16 LTX M/S 10 ply 9108 184.00$                             
LT225/75R16 LTX A/T 2 10 ply 9109 209.00$                             
P255/65R17 A/S Highway 9614 222.00$                             
P265/60R18 LTX A/S Highway 10095 221.00$                             
P265/60R17 LTX A/S Light Truck 10096 215.00$                             

Section 7:  B F Goodrich Brand Only                                        
Vendor: Tire Centers

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

LT245/75R17 Rugged Trail T/A 10 ply 9111 181.16$                             
LT245/75R16 Commercial T/A 10 ply 9112 155.98$                             
LT245/75R17 Commercial T/A 10 ply 9113 166.64$                             
P235/75R16 XL Long Trail T/A Tour 9114 130.18$                             
P245/75R16 Long Trail T/Atour 9115 133.42$                             
LT275/65R18 T/A 10 ply 9116 217.54$                             

Section 8:  Uniroyal Brand Only                                              
Vendor: American Tire Distributors

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

LT235/75R15 HD 6 ply    9118 153.39$                             
LT235/75R15 AWT II 6 ply 9119 117.35$                             
LT235/85R16 HD/H 10 ply 9120 157.13$                             
LT235/85R16 HD 10 ply 9121 157.13$                             
LT245/75R16 HD/H 10 ply 9122 163.81$                             
LT245/75R16 HD 10 ply 9123 163.81$                             
LT245/75R16 HDT 10 ply 9124 170.20$                             
P255/70R16 Laredo Cross Country 9125 149.76$                             
LT265/75R16 HD/D10 ply 9126 173.73$                             

Section 9:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand Only                       
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

LT235/75R15 Transforce HT 6 ply 9128 86.00$                               
LT235/75R15 Destination MT 6 ply 9129 134.00$                             
LT225/75R16 Transforce HT           9130 89.00$                               
LT225/75R16 Destination MT 9131 152.00$                             
LT245/75R16 Transforce HT 10 ply 9132 95.00$                               
LT245/75R16 Destination MT 10 ply 9133 114.00$                             
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Section 9:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand (cont'd)                    
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

LT245/75R17 Transforce HT 10 ply 9134 104.00$                             
LT235/85R16 Transforce HT 10 ply 9135 98.00$                               
LT215/85R16 Transforce HT 9136 89.00$                               
LT215/85R16 Destination MT 9137 149.00$                             
LT235/80/17 Transforce HT 9138 103.00$                             
LT235/85R16 Destination MT 10 ply 9139 114.00$                             
P205/60R16 Firestone Precision Touring 9140 74.00$                               
LT235/85R16 Transforce AT 10 ply 9141 102.00$                             
P225/60R16 Firestone FR380 9142 67.00$                               
P255/70R16 A/T Destination AT 9143 139.00$                             
9.50R16.5 Transforce HT 10 ply 9144 98.00$                               
LT235/75R16 Transforce HT 10 ply 9145 98.00$                               
LT275/70R18 Transforce AT 10 ply 9146 158.00$                             
LT275/70R18 Transforce HT 9147 122.00$                             
LT265/70R17 Transforce AT 10 ply 9148 116.00$                             
LT265/70R17 Destination MT 10 ply 9149 129.00$                             
LT245/75R17 Transforce HT 10 ply 9150 104.00$                             
P255/65R17 Destination LE 9151 103.00$                             
P265/75R16 Destination AT 9152 159.00$                             
P215/60R16 FR380 9153 64.00$                               
P235/70R16 Dueler HT 9154 93.00$                               
P235/70R16 Destination LE 9615 92.00$                               
P255/65R16 Destination LE 9616 160.00$                             
P265/70R16 Destination LE 9155 152.00$                             
P205/75R15 FR380 9617 47.00$                               
LT245/70R17 Transforce HT 10 ply 10097 102.00$                             

Section 10:  Goodyear Brand Only                                                    
Vendor: American Tire Distributors

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P215/65R16 Eagle LS 9156 89.59$                               
P255/65R16 Eagle LS 9157 137.17$                             
LT235/75R15 Wrangler MT/R 6 ply 9158 110.39$                             
P235/75R15 Wrangler RT/S XL      9159 85.82$                               
P255/70R15 Eagle GT II 9160 107.26$                             
P235/75R16 Wrangler ST BW 9161 99.70$                               
LT235/85R16 Wrangler HT 10 ply 9162 114.72$                             
LT235/85R16 Wrangler MT/R 10 ply 9163 149.07$                             
LT245/75R16 Wrangler HT load range E 9164 113.56$                             
P205/60R16 Eagle GT 9165 73.46$                               
LT245/75R16 Wrangler MT/R 10 ply 9166 156.48$                             
P225/60R16 Eagle GT 9167 77.30$                               
LT245/75R16 Wrangler AT/S 10 ply 9168 130.58$                             
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Section 10:  Goodyear Brand Only  (cont'd)                                                  
Vendor:  American Tire Distributors

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P245/75R16 Wrangler RT/S 9169 130.58$                             
LT245/75R16 Wrangler RT/S 10 ply 9170 127.45$                             
LT265/75R16 Wrangler RT/S 10 ply 9171 139.42$                             
LT265/75R16 Wrangler MT/R 8 ply 9172 162.12$                             
P255/70R16 Wrangler RT/S 9173 106.98$                             
LT245/70R17 Wrangler MT/R 10 ply 9174 163.80$                             
P265/70R17 Wrangler RT/S 9175 141.95$                             
P265/70R17 Wrangler AT/S 9176 143.64$                             
LT265/70R17 Wrangler AT/S 6 ply 9177 143.64$                             
LT265/70R17 Wrangler MT/R 6 ply 9178 180.56$                             
7.50 x 16 Workhorse Rib 8 ply 9179 136.20$                             
7.00 x 15 Workhorse  9180 117.83$                             
LT275/65R18 Wrangler AT/S VSB 10 ply 9181 209.38$                             
LT275/65R18 Wrangler AT/S OWL 10 ply 9182 154.75$                             
P275/65R18 Wrangler SR-A OWL SL 9183 159.18$                             
P245/65R17 Highway Tire 10098 119.22$                             

Section 11:  Generic                                                                                   
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

LT235/75R15 Transforce HT 6 ply 9184 86.00$                               
LT235/75R15 Destination MT 6 ply 9185 134.00$                             
LT215/85R16 Destination MT 10 ply          9611 149.00$                             
LT225/75R16 Transforce HT 10 ply          9186 89.00$                               
LT225/75R16 Destination MT 10 ply          9187 152.00$                             
LT245/75R16 Transforce HT 10 ply 9188 95.00$                               
LT245/75R16 Destination MT 10 ply 9189 114.00$                             
LT245/75R17 Transforce HT 10 ply 9190 104.00$                             
LT235/85R16 Transforce HT 10 ply 9191 98.00$                               
LT215/85R16 Transforce HT 10 ply 9192 89.00$                               
LT235/85R16 Destination MT 10 ply 9193 114.00$                             
LT235/85R16 Transforce AT 10 ply 9194 102.00$                             
P255/70R16  Destination AT 10 ply 9195 139.00$                             
9.50R16.5 Transforce HT 10 ply 9196 98.00$                               
LT265/70R17 Destination MT 10 ply 9197 129.00$                             
ST175/80R13 9612 40.00$                               

Section 12:  Michelin Brand Only                                             
Vendor: Tire Centers, LLC

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

225/70R19.5 XZE 14 ply 9198 338.31$                             
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Section 13:  B F Goodrich Brand Only                                   
Vendor:  Tire Centers

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

225/70R19.5 ST230 14 Ply 9199 254.64$                             

Section 14:  Bridgeston/Firestone Brand Only                              
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

225/70R19.5 M724F 12 ply 9200 272.00$                             
225/70R19.5 M729F 12 ply 9201 272.00$                             

Section 15:  Continental/General Brand Only                        
Vendor: Tire Centers, LLC

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

225/70R19.5 LMT 460 12 ply 9202 323.72$                             
225/70R19.5 LMT 450 12 ply 9203 323.72$                             
225/70R19.5 LMT 400 12 ply 9204 323.72$                             
225/70R19.5 HDR 14 ply  9205 342.55$                             

Section 16:  Michelin Brand Only                                                           
Vendor:  Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

9.00R20 XZE2 9206 313.00$                             
10.00R20 XZE2 hi-way 9207 424.00$                             
11R22.5 XZE 14 ply 9208 476.00$                             
11R22.5 MI XZY 16 ply 9209 555.00$                             
11R22.5 MI XZE 2 16 ply 9210 496.00$                             
11R22.5 XDE MS 16 ply 9211 466.00$                             
12R22.5 XZE 9212 636.00$                             
255/70R22.5 XZE 9213 459.00$                             
385/65R22.5 x 24 18 ply XZY 3 9214 719.00$                             
315/80 R22.5 XZA 9215 718.00$                             
225/70 R19.5 10 ply XZE 9216 328.00$                             
11R22.5 XZY3 9217 525.00$                             
12R22.5 XZY3 9218 653.00$                             

Section 17:  B F Goodrich Brand Only                                           
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

11R22.5 DR675 16 ply 9219 408.00$                             

Section 18:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand Only                    
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

9.00-20 Transport 12 ply 9220 194.00$                             
9.00-20 SA Traction ND 12 ply 9221 178.00$                             
9.00R20 T546 14 ply 9222 313.00$                             
10.00-20 Transport 14 ply 9223 235.00$                             
10.00x20 SA Transport 14 ply 9224 269.00$                             
10.00R20 T559 14 ply 9225 356.00$                             
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Section 18:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand (cont'd)                  
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

10.00R20 T819 16 ply 9226 376.00$                             
10.00R20 T831 16 ply 9227 376.00$                             
10.00R20 T546 16 ply 9228 356.00$                             
10R22.5 FS560 12 ply 9229 308.00$                             
10R22.5 FD663 12 ply 9230 322.00$                             
11R22.5 FS560 16 ply 9231 332.00$                             
11R22.5 T831 16 ply 9232 388.00$                             
11R22.5 T819 16 ply 9233 361.00$                             
12R22.5 T831  16 ply 9234 509.00$                             

Section 19:  Continental/General Brand Only                             
Vendor: A to Z Tire & Battery

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

11R22.5 HDO 16 ply         9235 500.00$                             
11R22.5 HDC 16 ply 9236 500.00$                             
11R22.5 HSR 16 ply 9237 500.00$                             
11R22.5 HSL 16 ply  9238 500.00$                             
11R22.5 HTL 14 ply  9239 425.00$                             
12R22.5 16 ply  9240 525.00$                             

Section 20:  Goodyear Brand Only                                                     
Vendor: No Bids Received

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

9.00R20 G149 RSA 12 ply 9241
10.00R20 G287 MSA 16 ply 9244
11R22.5 G287 MSA 16 ply 9245
11R22.5 G288 MSA 16 ply 9246
11R22.5 G177 16 ply         9247
11R22.5 G395 LHS 14 ply 9248
11R22.5 G395 LHS 16 ply 9249
11R22.5 G316 12 ply          9250
12R22.5 G661 MSA 16 ply 9251
315/80R22.5 G291 18 ply 9252
385/65R22.5 G178SS 18 ply 9253

Section 21:  Generic                                                                                
Vendor: A to Z Tire & Battery

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

9.00-20 Transport 1  12 ply 9254 193.41$                             
9.00-20 S A Traction ND 12 ply 9255 196.68$                             
9.00R20 T559 12 ply 9256 268.75$                             
9.00R20 T546 14 ply 9257 268.75$                             
10.00-20 Transport 1  14 ply 9258 208.13$                             
10.00-20 S A Traction ND 14 ply 9259 273.67$                             
10.00R20 T559 14 ply 9260 330.59$                             
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Section 21:  Generic  (Cont'd)                                                                             
Vendor: A to Z Tire & Battery

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

10.00R20 T819 16 ply 9261 390.24$                             
10.00R20 T831 16 ply 9262 333.85$                             
10.00R20 T546 16 ply 9263 390.24$                             
10R22.5 T559 12 ply 9264 236.15$                             
10R22.5 FD663 12 ply 9265 236.15$                             
11R22.5 T559 16 ply 9266 264.20$                             
11R22.5 T831  16 ply 9267 277.60$                             
11R22.5 T819  16 ply 9268 272.41$                             
12R22.5 T831  16 ply 9269 340.75$                             

Section 22:  Michelin Brand Only                                               
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

12.4-24 R-1W Radial Agribib 8 ply 9270 822.00$                             
13.6R24 R-1W Radial Agribib 8 ply 9271 939.00$                             
14.9R24 R-1W Radial Agribib 8 ply 9272 1,094.00$                          
18.4R30 R-1W Radial Agribib 8 ply 9273 1,621.00$                          
16.9R34 R-1W Radial Agribib 8 ply 9274 1,363.00$                          
18.4R38 R-1W Radial Agribib 8 ply 9275 1,422.00$                          
380/85R24 Power Radial 80 9276 537.00$                             
18.4R34 R-1W Radial 8 ply 9277 1,459.00$                          
23.1-26 10 ply tubeless 9278 1,906.00$                          
28L-26 10 ply tubeless 10099 3,195.00$                          

Section 23:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand Only                        
Vendor: A to Z Tire & Battery

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

7.50-16 Champ Guide Grip 3 Rib F-2 8 ply 9279 152.12$                             
10.00-16 Champ Guide Grip 3 Rib F-2 8 ply 9280 179.64$                             
11.00-16 Champ Guide Grip 3 Rib F-2 8 ply 9281 239.52$                             
11L-15 Champ Guide Grip 3 Rib F-2 8 ply 9282 190.08$                             
12.4-24 Super All Traction 23° 8 ply 9283 400.00$                             
340/85R24 Radial 6000-R-1W 8 ply 9284 875.00$                             
380/85R24 Radial 6000-R-1W 8 ply 9285 1,100.00$                          
18.4-30 Champ Spade Grip - R-2 6 ply 9286 1,093.18$                          
18.4-30 Champ Spade Grip - R-2 10 ply 9287 1,642.58$                          
16.9-34 Traction Field & Road - R-1 8 ply 9288 722.44$                             
18.4-34 Traction Field & Road - R-1 8 ply 9289 725.00$                             
18.4R38 Radial All Traction 23° 8 ply 9290 1,198.38$                          



Section 24:  Goodyear  Brand Only                                                           
Vendor: American Tire Distributors

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

7.50-16 Triple Rib HD TT 6 ply 9291 139.30$                             
11L-15 Triple Rib HD TT 8 ply 9292 208.92$                             
10.00-16 Triple Rib HD TT 8 ply 9293 231.12$                             
11.00-16 Triple Rib HD 8 ply TT 9294 243.57$                             
12.4-24 R1 Dura Torque TL 8 ply 9295 536.98$                             
13.6-24 R1 Dyna Torque II TT 8 ply 9296 658.20$                             
14.9R24 R-1W Super Traction Radial 9297 Discontinued
18.4-30 R1 Dura Torque  TT 8 ply 9298 828.36$                             
18.4-30 R-2 Special Sure Grip TD8 10 ply TL 9299 1,349.38$                          
16.9-34 R1 Dyna Torque II TT 8 ply 9300 792.87$                             
18.4-34 R1 Dura Torque TT 8 ply 9301 893.13$                             
18.4R38 R-1 Dyna Torque TL 9302 1,399.82$                          
23.1-26 10 ply tubeless 9303 1,603.57$                          

Section 25:  Titan  Brand Only                                                    
Vendor: Southern Tire Mart

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

11L-15SL Tru Trac Triple Rib TT F-2 8 ply 9304 225.00$                             
10.00-16SL Tru Trac Triple Rib F-2 TL 8 ply 9305 245.00$                             
11.00-16SL Tru Trac Triple Rib F-2 TL 8 ply 9306 295.00$                             
12.4-24 Hi Trac Lug R-1 TL 8 ply 9307 349.00$                             
18.4-30 Hi Trac Lug R-1 TL 8 ply    9308 685.00$                             
13.6R24-128A8 Hi Trac Lug Radial R-1 9309 575.00$                             
14.9R24-120A8 Hi Trac Lug Radial R-1 9310 540.00$                             

Section 26: Generic                                                                       
Vendor: Jee Wholesale Tire

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

7.50-16 Champ Guide Grip 3 Rib F-2 8 ply 9311 89.60$                               
10.00-16 Champ Guide Grip 3 Rib F-2 8 ply 9312 142.09$                             
11.00-16 Champ Guide Grip 3 Rib F-2 8 ply 9313 220.62$                             
11L-15 Champ Guide Grip 3 Rib F-2 8 ply 9314 222.58$                             
12.4-24 Super All Traction 23° 8 ply 9315 228.70$                             
18.4-30 Traction F & R 8 ply 9316 535.22$                             
340/85R24 Radial 6000 R-1W 8 ply 9317 452.41$                             
380/85R24 Radial 6000 R-1W 8 ply 9318 545.87$                             
18.4-30 Champ Spade Grip 6 ply 9319 535.22$                             
18.4-30 Champ Spade Grip 10 ply 9320 563.00$                             
16.9-34 Traction Field & Road 8 ply 9321 527.95$                             
18.4-34 Traction Field & Road 8 ply 9322 574.95$                             
18.4R38 Radial All Traction 23° 8 ply 9323 1,053.47$                          
ST205/75R15C Tow Master Trailer 10100 63.48$                               



Section 27:  Michelin Brand Only                                                    
Vendor: Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

29.5R25 MI XHA 2 star 9324 6,752.00$                          
1400R24 XGL 9325 1,266.00$                          
17.5R25 XTLA 9326 1,537.00$                          
20.5R25 XTLA 9327 2,187.00$                          
1300R24 XGLA 9328 713.00$                             
29.5R25 MI XHA 1 Star 9329 6,752.00$                          
750R15 MI XLC 9330 532.00$                             
23.5R25 XHA 2 STXL 9331 3,889.00$                          
1800-25 16 ply tubeless 9618 4,709.00$                          
12x16.5 Road Guider 10101 127.00$                             

Section 28:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand Only                                 
Vendor: Southern Tire Mart

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

7.50X15 Industrial 12 ply 9332 555.00$                             
6.00X9 Industrial 10 ply 9333 115.00$                             
8.25X15 Industrial 12 ply 9334 235.00$                             
7.00X12 Industrial 10 ply 9335 175.00$                             
4.80X8 Wheel barrow  2 ply 9336 13.50$                               
4.10/3.50-4 9337 8.50$                                 
8-14.5 Towmaster Super Hwy 9338 98.00$                               
12X16.5 Super traction 9339 190.00$                             
14/70-20 20 ply roller tire 9340 1,850.00$                          
15.5X25 SGGLO 9341 846.00$                             
17.5X25 GGG E2/L-2 9342 956.54$                             
13.00X24 G-2 9343 679.06$                             
13.00R24 Bridgestone VUT 9344 1,067.84$                          

Section 29:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand Only                                   
Vendor: Southern Tire Mart

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

14.00X24 G-2 9345 728.69$                             
14.00R24 Bridgestone VUT 9346 1,331.79$                          
20.5X25 SGG E-2/L-2 9347 1,319.76$                          
23.5X25 SGG E-2/L-2 9348 1,766.45$                          
29.5R25 E-3 22 ply 9349 8,121.60$                          
7.50X15 Industrial 12 ply 9350 555.00$                             
6.00X9 industrial 10 ply 9351 115.00$                             
8.25X15 industrial 12 ply 9352 235.00$                             
7.00X12 industrial 14 ply 9353 175.00$                             
4.80X8 Wheel barrow 2 ply 9354 13.50$                               
13 x 500-8 NHS Turf 9355 13.50$                               
23 x 1050-12 NHS Turf 9356 68.00$                               
18 x 750-8 Turf 9357 53.50$                               



Section 29:  Bridgestone/Firestone Brand (Cont'd)                                   
Vendor: Southern Tire Mart

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

7.50 R/0 Westlake CR859 LR G 9358 205.00$                             
13x650 6 turf 9359 17.50$                               
13x500 6 turf 9360 13.25$                               

Section 30:  Generic                                                                           
Vendor: A to Z Tire & Battery

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

7.50X15 Industrial 12 ply 9361 109.09$                             
6.00X9 industrial 10 ply 9362 60.90$                               
8.25X15 Industrial 12 ply 9363 177.10$                             
7.00X12 Industrial 10 ply 9364 102.57$                             
4.80X8 Wheel barrow  2 ply 9365 11.85$                               
410/350-4 9366 4.00$                                 
8-14.5 Towmaster Super Hwy 9367 67.17$                               
12X16.5 Super traction 9368 144.52$                             
14/70-20 20 ply roller tire 9369 367.90$                             
15.5X25 SGGLO 9370 491.33$                             
17.5X25 GGG E2/L-2 9371 660.06$                             
13.00X24 G-2 9372 380.83$                             
13.00R24 Bridgestone VUT 9373 380.83$                             
14.00X24 G-2 9374 444.91$                             
14.00R24 Bridgestone VUT 9375 764.99$                             
20.5X25 SGG E-2/L-2 9376 949.29$                             
23.5X25 SGG E-2/L-2 9377 1,205.32$                          
29.5R25 E-3 22 ply 9378 3,468.21$                          
7.50X15 Industrial 12 ply 9379 107.78$                             
6.00X9 industrial 10 ply 9380 60.90$                               
8.25X15 industrial 12 ply 9381 177.10$                             
7.00X12 industrial 10 ply 9382 102.57$                             
4.80X8 Wheel barrow 2 ply 9383 11.85$                               
13 x 500-8 NHS Turf 9384 11.00$                               
23 x 1050-12 NHS Turf 9385 36.00$                               
18 x 750-8 Turf 9386 30.93$                               
7.50R16 LGR Trailer tire 9387 182.33$                             

Section 31:  Galaxy Brand Only                                                   
Vendor:  Beasley Tire Service

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

14/70 –20 20 ply NHS for roller 9388 1,417.00$                          
14/70 –20 20 ply NHS for roller, blem 9389 1,417.00$                          



Section 32:  Continental/General Brand Only                                        
Vendor: No Bids Received

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

LT245/75R17 10 ply 9391
P235/75R16 10 ply 9392
P245/75R16 10 ply 9393
P205/75R14 10 ply 9394
LT275/65R18 10 ply 9395
LT275/65R18 all terrain 9396

Section 33:  Kelly Brand                                         
Vendor: A to Z Tire & Battery

Lawson 
Number

 Per Each 

P225/60R16 Explorer Plus 10102 69.31$                               
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